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MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033

Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462


36/1/4/1/201700416
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 3296

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27 OCTOBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 39-2017)

3296.	Dr P J Groenewald (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1)	What is the cost attached to providing personal protection for a certain person (name and particulars furnished) since 1 November 2016; 

(2)	whether he will make a statement about the matter?
NW3685E
REPLY:

(1) The total cost for providing security for the specified person, from 1 November 2016, is R 797 724,62.

(2) No, further details may expose protected security information, furthermore a statement is not a requirement, in terms of the Public Finance Management Act (PFMA).
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